
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1166

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2022


ACCIDENTS OF VANDE BHARAT EXPRESS TRAINS

1166.  DR. T.R. PAARIVENDHAR:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is aware of the fact that the recently introduced Vande Bharat Express has met with many accidents in the current year;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Ministry has constituted any enquiry to look into the reasons for the accidents; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a): No consequential train accident involving Vande Bharat Express

has occurred in the current year 2022-23 (i.e. from 01.04.2022 to

30.11.2022).

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir, as there was no consequential train accident involving

Vande Bharat Trains.

(d): Does not arise.

*****

